
Wild Oak Saddle Club Ac0vi0es Informa0on - as of 05/01/24 UPDATED.          Contact Kari Vigeland-Briner at kvigeland04@gmail.com 

Remember we have a bocce, pickleball and tennis court reserva0on system now …. Go to the Ac0vi0es Page on our WOSC website! 

Bocce 
Tuesday at 4:30 

or any other 
@me

Fred Merrill 
fred_merrill2@hotmail.com 

Fred Merrill invites folks to come and play 
Tuesdays at 4:30. Folks oGen then go to Tight Wad 
Tuesday.

Book Club Sue Bisbee 
skbisbee@sbcglobal.net 

Sara Penn 
Sarapenn2@icloud.com 

Switching to mee0ng before Burger 
Night for the spring and summer

Contact Sue or Sara. This group is quite large yet a 
second group could be started. 

Bridge- 
Mondays and 
Tuesday am

Dona Moberly- Mondays 
Call: 707-546-9593

Carol Ling-Tuesdays 
Call 707-236-0780 

Mondays- private homes 
Tuesday- 10:00 am to 2:00 at 
WOSC. 

Contact Donna or Carol. They have foursomes but 
perhaps another table could be started or people 

could sub in?

Bridge- 
Tuesday p.m.

Marcia Anton-Tues pm  
marcianick@mac.com

Tuesday, 5/7 4:00
Contact Marcia if interested. Always looking for 

players

Bridge- 
Thursday 
Morning

Herb Donaldson 
barbherb@gmail.com  

707-539-3118 

Chuck Martzall 
martzall2011@gmail.com 

707-483-4465  

Every other Thursday star0ng at 
10:00-2:30  

5/9 and 5/23

Email  or call Herb if you would like to be on their 
sub list. Games are social  and for fun!

Cards- Hand & 
Foot

Molly Buckley 
molly@2earthlink.net 

Paula Lewis 
Paulalewisc21@sbcglobal.net 

Friday aXernoons in private home 
or Some@mes at WOSC in the card 

room or bunkhouse.

Game is similar to canastsa. Contact Molly if 
interested. With enough players, a second group 

could be started.

Dominoes 
Wednesday 
from 10-2 

Barbara Lowell  
Barblowell481@gmail.com  Ongoing group, Wednesdays 10-2 Contact Barb if you are interested.  

MahJong Susie Reed 
reeds96@comcast.net 

Sara Penn 
Sarapenn2@icloud.com 

Tuesdays 1-3 in the Bunkhouse 
Not mee0ng 5/8 

Contact Susie if interested and would like come 
and observe to learn.
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Pickleball Mondays: Lynn Davis  -   
Lynndavis33@gmail.com or  
Rocky Call -  
Rwcall1949@gmail.com 

Wednesdays – Jackie Simons 
Jackiesr!@yahoo.com 

Sunday Morning Open Play  
 Robin Crawford 

Rncrawford8@gmail.com 
Sign up email is sent out on 

Saturday

Ongoing group Mondays and 
-Wednesdays at 10:00. 

Open Play /Drop In Sundays at 
10:00. 

Contact the person for that day to be included in 
their emails to sign up. Also, reserve a court on 

our website. Courts can be reserved 30 days 
ahead. 

Get a key from Lori.  

Tennis Barbara Katona 
Barbara_katona@comcast.net 
Wednesday/Friday mornings

          Grace Barner 
amazingrace9739@gmail.com 

Saturday mornings

There are some ongoing 4somes on 
Wed and Friday.. And also Saturday 

morning.

Sign up for a court on our website.Get a key from 
Lori. Contact these folks if you would like to sub in. 

Social 
Commidee

Herbert Inestroza 
herber@nestroza@comcast.net 

No mee0ng in May
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